South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:59:08 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0046 (Rat #0089, Act #0052 of 1981) General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend Section 9-9-40, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, relating to the retirement system for
members of the General Assembly, so as to delete a provision which authorizes certain former members to continue to
contribute to the system.

01/15/81
01/15/81
02/18/81
02/19/81
02/19/81
02/19/81
02/24/81
02/25/81
02/25/81
04/15/81
04/16/81
04/23/81
04/28/81
04/29/81
04/30/81
04/30/81
04/30/81
04/30/81
05/15/81

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-3

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-3

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-12
Amended SJ-17

Read second time SJ-17

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17
Read third time and sent to House SJ-13

Introduced and read first time HJ-760

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-760
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-1847
Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 23, 1981 HJ-1922
Debate adjourned HJ-2024

Read second time HJ-2072

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2103

Ratified R 89 SJ-8

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/30/81

Act No. 52

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



