

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0046 (Rat #0089, Act #0052 of 1981) General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend Section 9-9-40, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, relating to the retirement system for members of the General Assembly, so as to delete a provision which authorizes certain former members to continue to contribute to the system.

01/15/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-3
01/15/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-3
02/18/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-12
02/19/81	Senate	Amended SJ-17
02/19/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
02/19/81	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17
02/24/81	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-13
02/25/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-760
02/25/81	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-760
04/15/81	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-1847
04/16/81	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 23, 1981 HJ-1922
04/23/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2024
04/28/81	House	Read second time HJ-2072
04/29/81	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2103
04/30/81	Senate	Ratified R 89 SJ-8
04/30/81		Signed By Governor
04/30/81		Effective date 04/30/81
04/30/81		Act No. 52
05/15/81		Copies available